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Receipt #
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4097 09/12/2022 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 1,288.23 0496-00-700568-9
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 574.41 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 487.59 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 113.12 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 113.11 Fuel Purchases

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30776 1,288.23
4098 09/12/2022 20 41105 Claims
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Train 001 Current Expense Fund

APA Washington

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30844 340.00
4099 09/12/2022 20 41106 Claims Aire Pro Inc
575 50 48 00 Comm Center Repairs & 001 Current Expense Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30831 280.80
4100 09/12/2022 20 41107 Claims Robert Akervick

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30803 150.00
4101 09/12/2022 20 41108 Claims

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplic 001 Current Expense Fund
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating St 001 Current Expense Fund
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund

518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating St 001 Current Expense Fund
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli¢ 001 Current Expense Fund
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Su 002 Cemtery Fund

542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund

542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund

Arrow Lumber

340.00
340.00

280.80
280.80

150.00
150.00

1,030.86

29.15
15.10
18.46
44.25
1511
8.20
442
8.83
23.20
250.00

2022 APA WA Annual Conference
Registration Full Conference (Zachary
Shields)

Refrigerator Repair

Refund Community Center Rental
Deposit

Heavy Duty Bags

Mouse Traps

Propane

Mouse Traps, Heavy Duty Bags
61 Piece Bit Set

Drill Bit, Hillman Fasteners
Concrete Readimix

Concrete Readimix

Socket, Wrench

Yellow Maintenance Paint
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533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 31.18 Wasp Spray, Zip Ties, Hillman Fasteners
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 27.83 Fast Set Concrete
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 555.13 Extra Coarse Salt
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30792 29.15
30793 15.10
30794 18.46
30795 44.25
30796 1511
30797 8.20
30798 442
30821 8.83
30835 23.20
30849 250.00
30852 31.18
30855 27.83
30875 555.13
4102 09/12/2022 20 41109 Claims Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 1,431.00
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Su 002 Cemtery Fund 1,431.00 Standard Rough Box With Cover X 5
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30812 1,431.00
4103 09/12/2022 20 41110 Claims Axon Enterprise Inc 14,382.60
594 18 63 02 Police Department Tase 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 13,954.15 Tasers June 2022-June 2026
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Operé¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 428.45 Cartridge Battery Packs
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30819 13,954.15
30842 428.45
4104 09/12/2022 20 41111 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Se 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 August 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 August 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 August 2022 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 August 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 August 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 August 2022 Support
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30807 810.00
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4105 09/12/2022 20 41112 * Claims Charliene Boyd 0.91
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.30 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund -6.26 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -10.50 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund 9.95 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.60 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30782 091
4106 09/12/2022 20 41113 Claims Brandy Christenson 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30816 50.00
4107 09/12/2022 20 41114 Claims Melissa Collins 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30802 50.00
4108 09/12/2022 20 41115 Claims Conley Inc 12,960.00
576 80 48 00 Parks Repairs & Mainte 001 Current Expense Fund 12,960.00 Brush Cutting Bud Blancher Trail
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30878 12,960.00
4109 09/12/2022 20 41116 Claims Databar Incorporated 1,605.40
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 222.89 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 222.89 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 222.89 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 222.89 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communication: 460 Refuse Fund 222.89 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 490.95 Water Quality Report
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30826 1,114.45
30860 490.95

4110 09/12/2022 20 41117 * Claims Robert Davidson 826.48 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.85 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund -101.03 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 1.82 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consur 401 Electric Fund 20.59 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -188.82 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.37 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consurr 410 Water Fund 455 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -251.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.75 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -321.05 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30877 826.48
4111 09/12/2022 20 41118 * Claims Holly & Jonathan Debruyn 0.21
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund -0.01 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consul 401 Electric Fund -0.20 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30783 021
4112 09/12/2022 20 41119 * Claims Matthew & Lara Drouhard 33.42
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.90 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 0.59 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -46.75 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 2.84 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30780 3342
4113 09/12/2022 20 41120 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00
531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30864 1,250.00
4114 09/12/2022 20 41121 Claims Eatonville - Petty Cash 288.84
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 8.24 Budget Retreat Supplies
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 160.64 National Night Out Supplies, National
Night Out Lunch With Chief
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1416 Bottled Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 19.40 Bottled Water
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 67.00 Sewer Exam Fee (S McKasson)
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 19.40 Bottled Water
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30876 288.84
4115 09/12/2022 20 41122 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 19,015.25
518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 526.14 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Serv 450 Storm Drain Fund 41.85 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,384.24 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 4,829.30 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,702.45 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 41.85 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 830.29 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.54 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility S 001 Current Expense Fund 7458 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 455.35 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 1,344.01 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,714.65 TOE Utilities
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30861 19,015.25
4116 09/12/2022 20 41123 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 137.15
576 80 48 00 Parks Repairs & Mainte 001 Current Expense Fund 137.15 Lawn Mower Tire Repair
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30809 137.15
4117 09/12/2022 20 41124 Claims Eatonville Co-Op 150.00
582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental
Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30808 150.00
4118 09/12/2022 20 41125 Claims Dane Graff GRAFF Truck Works 401.06

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 401.06 Repair Pole Trailer
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30825 401.06
4119 09/12/2022 20 41126 Claims GW Inc 439.94

521 20 49 00 Law Enforcement Misce 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30859 439.94
4120 09/12/2022 20 41127 * Claims Hannah Garoutte
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30800 50.00
4121 09/12/2022 20 41128 Claims General Pacific Inc

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund
533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30806 519.38
30854 810.00
4122 09/12/2022 20 41129 Claims Grainger Inc

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Suppli¢ 001 Current Expense Fund
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund

536 20 35 00 Cemetery Tools/Minor | 002 Cemtery Fund

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Ec 411 Sewer Fund

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30799 104.47
30811 1,159.52
30813 608.78
30814 342.22
30815 884.98
4123 09/12/2022 20 41130 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc

542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund

439.94 Streamlight Weapon Tactical Lights

50.00

-50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In
Town Limits

1,329.38

519.38 Brackets, Cable Supports
810.00 Meters X 2

3,099.97

104.47 Restroom Door Louver Vent
1,159.52 Pallet Jack

608.78 Canopy

17111 Canopy

17111 Canopy

884.98 Gas Detector

261.38
261.38 Monument Case & Cover
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30866 261.38
4124 09/12/2022 20 41131 Claims Hach Company 315.05
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 315.05 Lab Supplies
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30865 315.05
4125 09/12/2022 20 41132 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 59,619.35
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,810.37 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 54,808.98 Refuse Contract
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30856 4,810.37
30857 54,808.98
4126 09/12/2022 20 41133 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95
576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail

08/22/22-09/15/22

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30837 384.95
4127 09/12/2022 20 41134 * Claims Jacob Johnson 2.29
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 9.90 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund -8.53 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 3.82 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consul 401 Electric Fund 41.05 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -15.48 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 2.84 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consunr 410 Water Fund 6.46 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -19.31 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.66 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -27.65 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 0.95 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30781 229

4128 09/12/2022 20 41135 Claims Tammy Leaver 50.00
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582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30818 50.00
4129 09/12/2022 20 41136 Claims

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund
534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund

Gregory C Lytle

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30822 136.00
4130 09/12/2022 20 41137 Claims

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund

McGavick Graves PS

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30832 7,025.57
4131 09/12/2022 20 41138 Claims
535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund

McMaster-Carr

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30850 519.21
4132 09/12/2022 20 41139 Claims
582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund

David Morrow

136.00

45.34
45.33
45.33

7,025.57

55.50
5,938.50

222.00
92.50
55.50

185.00

407.00

69.57

519.21
519.21

150.00
150.00

Reimburse CDL Endorsement
Reimburse CDL Endorsement
Reimburse CDL Endorsement

Legal Services - Executive Session, OPMA
Legal Services - SR 161 Award & Bid
Protest

Legal Services - Landfill

Legal Services - Volunteer

Legal Services - Court Reimbursement
Contract

Legal Services - Student Commission
Reps, Carbide Cannon Regulation

Legal Services - Review Pierce County
Agreement For Prosecutor & Public
Defender

Legal Services - Judge's Working Copies,
Westlaw Research

Calibration Cylinder, Clock

Refund Community Center Rental
Deposit
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30804 150.00
4133 09/12/2022 20 41140 Claims Motorola Solutions Inc 149.80 Account 3010255285
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Operé: 001 Current Expense Fund 149.80 Mission Critical Wireless Bluetooth
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30874 149.80
4134 09/12/2022 20 41141 * Claims Grace O'Hearn 97.28
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund -30.98 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -66.30 Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30779 97.28
4135 09/12/2022 20 41142 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,036.80
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,036.80 Soda Ash
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30810 1,036.80
4136 09/12/2022 20 41143 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 12.00
514 23 41 04 Finance Advertising 001 Current Expense Fund 12.00 Legal Notice - Ordinance 2022-4

Amending 2022 Budget

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30862 12.00
4137 09/12/2022 20 41144 Claims Pep Boys 368.09
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opere 001 Current Expense Fund 368.09 Tires (S. Anderson)
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30841 368.09
4138 09/12/2022 20 41145 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 5,677.87
514 23 49 01 Misc Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 238.87 2022 PCRC Membership Dues
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 5.80 Court Fines
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interc 001 Current Expense Fund 5,433.20 2022 Specialized Services

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30801 238.87

30830 5.80

30843 5,433.20
4139 09/12/2022 20 41146 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.35

514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17235 Postage Meter Lease

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30805 172.35
4140 09/12/2022 20 41147 Claims Pro-Vac LLC
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30846 8,440.84
4141 09/12/2022 20 41148 Claims ProGuard

575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operatin 001 Current Expense Fund

Professional Training Association

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30851 1,265.92
4142 09/12/2022 20 41149 Claims
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30833 570.00
4143 09/12/2022 20 41150 Claims Quill Corp

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund

537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund

558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund
513 10 31 00 Mayor Operating Suppl 001 Current Expense Fund
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund

8,440.84
8,440.84

1,265.92
1,265.92

570.00
570.00

476.86

22.28
43.27
22.15
61.40
85.69
45.28
50.76

9.36

711
64.78

TV & Jet Sewer Line

Dishwasher Soap, Rinse Additive

Wastewater Exam Review Class (S.
McKasson)

Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 64.78 Office Supplies
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30823 340.19
30840 136.67
4144 09/12/2022 20 41151 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 2,632.46
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,632.46 Grant Funding Applications
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30853 2,632.46
4145 09/12/2022 20 41152 Claims Rainier Connect 1,777.02
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 276.66 Phone Services - Water

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund

533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund

534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund

514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comi 001 Current Expense Fund
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comr 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30868 276.66
30869 193.30
30870 150.93
30871 150.93
30872 679.56
30873 325.64
4146 09/12/2022 20 41153 Claims Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply Inc

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30845 611.29
4147 09/12/2022 20 41154 * Claims Jennifer Raymond

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund

193.30
150.93

75.47

75.46
509.67
169.89
325.64

611.29

521.10
90.19

256.78
-47.92
-89.55

-119.31

Phone Services - Sewer
Phone Services - Light

Phone Services - Water/Sewer
Phone Services - Water/Sewer
Phone Services - TH

Phone Services - TH

Phone Services - Police

Wire, Clevis W/4 Hole Plate, Wire Holder
Bugwrench Ratchet

Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Refund Credit On Inactive Account
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Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30777 256.78
4148 09/12/2022 20 41155 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.90 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professioni 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Ser 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 09/04/22-10/03/22
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30839 391.76
4149 09/12/2022 20 41156 Claims Rose Robinson 50.00
582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30879 50.00
4150 09/12/2022 20 41157 Claims Rugged Depot 4,320.02
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 320.02 5 Panasonic Toughbook Docking
521 20 49 02 Police Department Docl 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 4,000.00 5 Panasonic Toughbook Docking
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30836 4,320.02
4151 09/12/2022 20 41158 Claims San Diego Police Equipment Co Inc 355.37
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 355.37  Ammunition
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30858 355.37
4152 09/12/2022 20 41159 Claims Sewer Equipment Company Of Nevada 5,707.00
531 30 35 00 Storm Drain Tools/minc¢ 450 Storm Drain Fund 2,853.50 SECON Extreme 200 Sewer Camera
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Ec 411 Sewer Fund 2,853.50 SECON Extreme 200 Sewer Camera
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30838 5,707.00
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4153 09/12/2022 20 41160 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professione 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services August 2022

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30827 53,916.31
4154 09/12/2022 20 41161 Claims
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund

Stanley Patrick Striping Co

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30847 7,020.00
4155 09/12/2022 20 41162 Claims

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Cour 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund

State Treasurer's Office

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30829 201.09
4156 09/12/2022 20 41163 * Claims

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund

Systematic Property Management

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30778 119.62
4157 09/12/2022 20 41164 Claims Town of Eatonville
514 21 40 00 ARPA-Utility Assistance 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30828 2,306.84
4158 09/12/2022 20 41165 Claims
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund

USA Blue Book

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

30863 429.76
4159 09/12/2022 20 41166 Claims

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professioni 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund

Utilities Underground Location Center

7,020.00
7,020.00

201.09

194.59
6.50

119.62

-23.88
-44.63
-51.11

2,306.84
2,306.84

429.76
429.76

15.48

3.87
3.87

Crosswalk Bars, Stop Bar Striping

Court Fines
State Building Code Fees

Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Refund Credit On Inactive Account
Refund Credit On Inactive Account

ARPA Funds Utility Assistance

Lab Supplies

Locates
Locates



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville

Time: 14:59:16 Date: 09/07/2022

09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 14
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 3.87 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 3.87 Locates
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30824 15.48
4160 09/12/2022 20 41167 Claims WA State Dept of Health 93,103.19 02-65102-015
591 34 70 07 SDRF 02-651-02-015 Pr 410 Water Fund 90,391.45 02-65102-015 Principal
592 34 80 07 SDRF 02-651-02-015 In 410 Water Fund 2,711.74 02-65102-015 Interest
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30867 93,103.19
4161 09/12/2022 20 41168 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 77.00 Testing
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 406.00 Testing
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30817 77.00
30834 406.00
4162 09/12/2022 20 41169 Claims Weyerhaeuser NR Company 16,871.16 Remediation 7000021360
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Ser 460 Refuse Fund 1,403.14 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs Ecology Oversight
537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Actior 460 Refuse Fund 15,468.02 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30848 16,871.16
4163 09/12/2022 20 41170 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 620.72
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel =~ 001 Current Expense Fund 190.73 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 232.95 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 98.52 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 98.52 Fuel Purchases
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
30820 620.72
4164 09/12/2022 20 41171 * Claims Bo Zukus 119.54 Overpayment On Closed Account

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund

6.20
-55.22

Overpayment On Closed Accoun
Overpayment On Closed Accoun



Town Of Eatonville

Trans Date

Redeemed Acct #

Chk# Type

TRANSACTION JOURNAL

09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022

Receipt #

InterFund # Vendor

Time: 14:59:16 Date: 09/07/2022
Page: 15

Amount Memo

343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax

343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consul
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax

Acct Pay#

Amount PO's Paid

401 Electric Fund
401 Electric Fund

411 Sewer Fund

30775

119.54

Records Printed: 68

Adjustments:
Beginning Balance:
Revenues:

Warrant Expenditures:
Non Warrant Expenditures:

Interfund Transfers:
Redemptions:
Deposits:
Withdrawals:

Stop Payments:

Account

3.79 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
40.58 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
-118.16 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
3.27 Overpayment On Closed Accoun

0.00
0.00
0.00
339,441.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

001 - 321 99 00 00
001 -513103100
001 -514233100
001 -514234100
001 -514234104
001 - 514 23 42 00
001 - 514 23 45 00
001 -514234901
001 -515414000
001 - 518 36 47 00
001 -518383100
001 - 52120 31 00
001 - 521 20 32 00
001 - 521204100
001 - 521 20 41 02
001 - 521 20 42 00
001 - 521 20 45 00
001 - 521 20 49 00
001 -522 104100
001 - 546 50 47 00
001 - 554 30 47 00
001 - 558 60 31 00
001 - 558 60 40 00
001 - 558 60 41 00

-50.00
711
30.52
372.60
12.00
509.67
190.25
238.87
7,025.57
526.14
59.35
1,825.64
765.14
194.40
5,433.20
325.64
68.04
439.94
53,916.31
70.54
74.58
9.36
340.00
97.20



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:59:16 Date: 09/07/2022
09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 16
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 558 60 42 00 169.89
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 57550 31 00 1,265.92
001 - 5755047 00 1,344.01
001 - 57550 48 00 280.80
001 - 576 80 31 00 141.82
001 - 576 80 35 00 15.11
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 2,714.65
001 - 576 80 48 00 13,097.15
001 - 582 10 00 01 450.00
001 - 582 10 00 04 200.00
002 - 536 20 31 00 1,435.42
002 - 536 20 35 00 608.78
004 - 514 21 40 00 2,306.84
004 - 521 20 49 02 4,000.00
004 - 594 18 63 02 13,954.15
101 - 542 30 31 00 538.67
101 - 5423041 00 7,020.00
101 - 542 30 47 00 830.29
110 - 557 30 47 00 455.35
401 - 343 30 00 00 -273.82
401 - 34330 00 03 942
401 - 343 30 00 04 102.02
401 -533 103100 1,147.22
401 -533103200 720.54
401 - 5331042 00 373.82
401 - 5331049 01 45.34
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 34 00 810.00
401 - 533 80 35 00 90.19
401 - 533 80 41 00 147.03
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,384.24
401 - 533 80 48 00 401.06
410 - 343 40 00 00 -348.98
410 - 343400003 421
410 - 343 40 00 04 11.01
410-534103200 211.64
410 - 534 1041 00 3,223.12
410 -534 1042 00 1,065.97
410 -534 404300 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,789.63
410 -534 803500 1,353.83

410-534 804701 4,829.30



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:59:16 Date: 09/07/2022
09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 17
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

Account

410-534 804901 45,33

410 - 591 34 70 07 90,391.45

410 - 592 34 80 07 2,711.74

411 - 343 50 00 00 -615.82

411 - 343 50 00 03 10.87

411-535103200 211.63

411 - 5351049 00 112.33

411 - 535 40 43 00 861.67

411 - 535 80 31 00 874.27

411 - 53580 34 00 1,404.19

411 -53580 3500 3,024.61

411 - 5358041 00 8,528.43

411 - 535 80 42 00 491.65

411 - 535 80 47 00 6,702.45

450 - 343 10 00 00 35.15

450 - 531 18 47 00 41.85

450 - 531 30 31 00 22.15

450 - 531303500 2,853.50

450 - 531 30 41 00 8.89

450 - 531 30 42 00 222.89

450 - 5313043 00 83.32

460 - 343 70 00 00 -395.45

460 - 343 70 00 03 4.86

460 - 537 60 41 00 59,619.35

460 - 537 80 31 00 50.76

460 - 537 80 41 00 1,428.23

460 - 537 80 42 00 222.89

460 - 537 80 47 00 41.85

460 - 537 80 49 01 15,468.02

640 - 586 00 00 00 194.59

640 - 586 88 00 00 5.80

640 - 586 89 00 00 6.50
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,737.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,044.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,260.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,388.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 455.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,865.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,247.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,816.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,197.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



TRANSACTION JOURNAL

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:59:16 Date: 09/07/2022
09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 18
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,221.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 339,441.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:00:16 Date: 09/07/2022
09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 1

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk#  Claimant Amount Memo

4097 09/12/2022 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 1,288.23 0496-00-700568-9

4098 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41105 APA Washington 340.00

4099 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41106 Aire Pro Inc 280.80

4100 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41107 Robert Akervick 150.00

4101 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41108 Arrow Lumber 1,030.86

4102 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41109 Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 1,431.00

4103 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41110 Axon Enterprise Inc 14,382.60

4104 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41111 Blacksheep Technology 810.00

4105 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41112 Charliene Boyd 091

4106 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41113 Brandy Christenson 50.00

4107 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41114 Melissa Collins 50.00

4108 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41115 Conley Inc 12,960.00

4109 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41116 Databar Incorporated 1,605.40

4110 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41117 Robert Davidson 826.48 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

4111 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41118 Holly & Jonathan Debruyn 0.21

4112 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41119 Matthew & Lara Drouhard 33.42

4113 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41120 ESCI Inc 1,250.00

4114 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41121 Eatonville - Petty Cash 288.84

4115 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41122 Eatonville - Utilities 19,015.25

4116 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41123 Eatonville Auto Center 137.15

4117 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41124 Eatonville Co-Op 150.00

4118 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41125 Dane Graff GRAFF Truck Works 401.06

4119 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41126 GW Inc 439.94

4120 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41127 Hannah Garoutte 50.00

4121 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41128 General Pacific Inc 1,329.38

4122 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41129 Grainger Inc 3,099.97

4123 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41130 HD Fowler Company Inc 261.38

4124 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41131 Hach Company 315.05

4125 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41132 Harold Lemay Enterprises 59,619.35

4126 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41133 Honey Bucket 384.95

4127 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41134 Jacob Johnson 229

4128 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41135 Tammy Leaver 50.00

4129 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41136 Gregory C Lytle 136.00

4130 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41137 McGavick Graves PS 7,025.57

4131 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41138 McMaster-Carr 519.21

4132 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41139 David Morrow 150.00

4133 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41140 Motorola Solutions Inc 149.80 Account 3010255285

4134 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41141 Grace O'Hearn 97.28

4135 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41142 Orca Pacific Inc 1,036.80

4136 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41143 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 12.00

4137 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41144 Pep Boys 368.09

4138 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41145 Pierce County Budget & Finance 5,677.87

4139 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41146 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 172.35
Services

4140 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41147 Pro-Vac LLC 8,440.84

4141 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41148 ProGuard 1,265.92

4142 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41149 Professional Training Association 570.00

4143 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41150 Quill Corp 476.86

4144 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41151 RH2 Engineering Inc 2,632.46

4145 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41152 Rainier Connect 1,777.02

4146 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41153 Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply 611.29
Inc

4147 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41154 Jennifer Raymond 256.78

4148 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41155 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76

4149 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41156 Rose Robinson 50.00

4150 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41157 Rugged Depot 4,320.02



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:00:16 Date: 09/07/2022
09/12/2022 To: 09/12/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
4151 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41158 San Diego Police Equipment Co 355.37
Inc
4152 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41159 Sewer Equipment Company Of 5,707.00
Nevada
4153 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41160 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
4154 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41161 Stanley Patrick Striping Co 7,020.00
4155 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41162 State Treasurer's Office 201.09
4156 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41163 Systematic Property Management 119.62
4157 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41164 Town of Eatonville 2,306.84
4158 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41165 USA Blue Book 429.76
4159 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41166 Utilities Underground Location 15.48
Center
4160 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41167 WA State Dept of Health 93,103.19 02-65102-015
4161 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41168 Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
4162 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41169 Weyerhaeuser NR Company 16,871.16 Remediation 7000021360
4163 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41170 World Kinect Energy Services 620.72
4164 09/12/2022 Claims 20 41171 Bo Zukus 119.54 Overpayment On Closed Account
001 Current Expense Fund 92,737.21
002 Cemtery Fund 2,044.20
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 20,260.99
101 Street Fund 8,388.96
110 Tourism Fund 455.35
401 Electric Fund 5,865.16
410 Water Fund 106,247.44
411 Sewer Fund 22,816.18
450 Storm Drain Fund 3,197.45
460 Refuse Fund 77,221.69
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 206.89
Claims: 339,441.52
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 339,441.52

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:09:54 Date: 08/31/2022
09/02/2022 To: 09/02/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk#  Claimant Amount Memo
4003 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,206.95 08/16/22-08/31/22
4004 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 08/16/22-08/31/22
4005 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,944.26 08/16/22-08/31/22
4006 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,844.47 08/16/22-08/31/22
4007 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,079.84 08/16/22-08/31/22
4008 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,938.43 08/16/22-08/31/22
4009 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,447.98 08/16/22-08/31/22
4010 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 920.90 08/16/22-08/31/22
4011 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,798.41 08/16/22-08/31/22
4012 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,186.72 08/16/22-08/31/22
4013 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,923.27 08/16/22-08/31/22
4014 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,289.60 08/16/22-08/31/22
4015 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,237.17 08/16/22-08/31/22
4016 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,929.64 08/16/22-08/31/22
4017 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,798.40 08/16/22-08/31/22
4018 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,985.44 08/16/22-08/31/22
4019 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,984.10 08/16/22-08/31/22
4020 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 658.40 08/16/22-08/31/22
4021 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,964.46 08/16/22-08/31/22
4022 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,911.68 08/16/22-08/31/22
4024 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,230.83 08/16/22-08/31/22
4026 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 3,093.45 08/16/22-08/31/22
4029 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 16,165.45 Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To
09/02/2022 - AWC
4030 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 21,183.69 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
09/02/2022 - 09/02/2022
4031 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To
DeferredComp 09/02/2022 - Deferred Comp
4032 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 12,369.88 Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To
Systems 09/02/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s)
09/02/2022 To 09/02/2022 - Pers
2; Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To
09/02/2022 - Leoff 2
4023 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 26780 Daniel G Sharpe 4,065.62 08/16/22-08/31/22
4025 09/02/2022 Payroll 20 26781 Mike W Tiller 371.26 08/16/22-08/31/22
4033 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 26782 Aflac - Remittance Processing 80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To
Services 09/02/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac
4034 09/02/2022  Payroll 20 26783 IBEW Local 483 907.10 Pay Cycle(s) 09/02/2022 To

09/02/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund
002 Cemtery Fund

101 Street Fund

401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

450 Storm Drain Fund

61,

1,

624.28
571.82
339.31

24,980.30

9,
8,
2,

108,

131.35
683.41
462.70

793.17 Payroll:

108,793.17



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:09:54 Date: 08/31/2022
09/02/2022 To: 09/02/2022 Page: 2

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




